

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023-253

To

CID Chief

Education Program Supervisor Concerned (MAPEH)

Public Schools District Supervisors Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Subject:

OFFICIAL ENTRY FOR INDAK-INDAK SA PADIGOSAN 2023

Date

July 6, 2023

In line with the celebration of Padigosan Fectival 2023 with the theme "Lawig Digos", this office enjoined the following schools as the Official Entry for Indak-Indak sa Padigosan 2023 on July 19, 2023, to wit:

School	District
Saplala ES	Digos South
Digos City Central ES	Digos Occidental
Aplaya ES	Digos Oriental
Rizal Central ES	Mt. Apo
Kapatagan NHS	Secondary Schools
DiCNHS	Secondary Schools
Senior High School in Digos City	Secondary Schools

The teachers-participant shall adhere to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" as per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Institutionalizing Measures to Increase Engaged Timeon-task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith". School heads involved is expected to make necessary arrangements ensuring that classes handled by involved teachers will be taken care of by other teachers

Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged to the local fund/school MOOE, all subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

MELANIE/P, ESTACIO, PhD CESO VI

OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

JepEd Schools Division of Digos City Enclosed: As stated.

CID/avb

Address: Royas car. Copez gena Street, Zone II Digos City (8002)
Telephone Nos.: (082)553[83]75; (082)
553-8396